

The Belfast Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a newspaper

FRIDAY, 20th MAY, 1960

Office of the Privy Council of Northern Ireland, Belfast.

17th May, 1960.

A meeting of the Privy Council of Northern Ireland was held at Government House, Hillsborough, today, at which the following were present-

His Excellency The Governor of Northern Ireland. The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Justice of Northern Ireland.

The Right Honourable A. B. D. Faulkner, M.P. The Right Honourable W. B. Maginnis, M.P. The Right Honourable Lord Justice Curran.

A. J. KELLY, Clerk of the Council.

RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT, NORTHERN IRELAND

NOTICE is hereby given that on the 17th day of May. 1960, His Excellency The Governor in the Privy Council of Northern Ireland made the Supreme Court Rules (Northern Ireland) Order in Council, 1960, substituting a new paragraph for paragraph (1) of Rule 8 in Order XXII (which relates to pay-ment into and out of Court) of the rules of the Supreme Court (Northern Ireland), 1936, and amending Rule 5 of said Order.

Mr. Richard A. F. Dobbs, Her Majesty's Lieutenant for the County of Antrim, with the approval of His Excellency The Governor of Northern Ireland, has been pleased to appoint The Honourable Phelim Robert Hugh O'Neill, of Lizard Manor, Aghadowey, and in the County of Antrim, a Deputy Lieutenant for the said County of Antrim, his Commission bearing date the 11th day of May, 1960.

R. A. F. DOBBS, H.M. Lieutenant of the County of Antrim.

Castle Dobbs, Carrickfergus.

Mr. Richard A. F. Dobbs, Her Majesty's Lieutenant for the County of Antrim, with the approval of His Excellency The Governor of Norapproval of this Excenency the Governor of Aut-thern Ireland, has been pleased to appoint Com-mander James Andrew Stewart Moore, of Bally-divity, Dervock, in the County of Antrim, a Deputy Lieutenant for the said County of Antrim, his Commission bearing date the 11th day of May, 1960.

R. A. F. DOBBS, H.M. Lieutenant of the County of Antrim.

Castle Dobbs, Carrickfergus.

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS OF NORTHERN IRELAND 1960. No. 81

REGISTRY OF DEEDS

REGISTRATION OF COUNTY COURT PROCEEDINGS AS LITES PENDENTES

Regulations, dated 13th May, 1960, made by the Ministry of Finance under Section 35 of the Registry of Deeds (Ireland) Act, 1832(a), as applied by Section 56 of the County Courts Act (Northern Ireland), 1959(b).

In pursuance of Section 35 of the Registry of Deeds (Ireland) Act, 1832(a), as applied by Section 56 of the County Courts Act (Northern Ireland), 1959(b), the Ministry of Finance hereby makes the following Regulations.

litation

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Registry of Deeds (Registration of County Court Proceedings as Lites Pendentes) Regulations (Northern Ireland), 1960

Registration

2. Any proceedings in the County Court to affect unregistered land may be registered in the Registry of Deeds as a lis pendens by the lodgment on a memorial in the form prescribed in Part 1 of the Schedule.

Vacation of Registration

3. Any such registration may be vacated by the